
Jan £.tmning 
IXJUble D 
Builder/Realty 
999 NW circle 
Cbrvallis, Oregon 97330 

.. January 12, 1978 

378-3066 

16565 

I have received.your letter of January 4, 1978 with $10.00 for 
copying fees. and haVG made a search Of the records for that area. 

Enclosed. is a copy of water right certificate No. 11811 issued 
to Charles s. Hall and l~illiml Barti>.J:s. Our records are not clear 
as to the exact location of use ·Under this Certificate'o' The water 
'right evidenced by the certificate .is appurtenant to the house site 
or sites where use was establi.shed by Hall a.'1d Bartels. The right 
passes with the house site or sites through change of ownership:and 
remains valid so long as it is not lost through intentional abah­
don'1ED.t or through non-use. If any portion of the right is not· used 
for a•period ~of any five successive years, that portion would be 
forfeitt.>d. 

Also enclosed is a ref1.1lld check No. 1912 for $9.00. .This is 
for monies not used on your request. 

Ill':sk · 
Enclosures 

Sincerely, 

I.any 'Ibll. 
water Rights Engineer 



May 25, 1973 
' 

Stult"S, Jayne,· Murphy & Ander11on 
P. o. Box 166 
Reedsport, OR 97467 

ATTENTION: William Jayne 

Dear Mr. Jayne: 

This will acknowledge your letter dated May 22, 1973, in regards 
to water right permit number 12349 in the name of ·Charles s. Hall 
and William Bartels. 

The right perfected under this permit has been confirmed by the 
certificate of water right.recorded at page 11811 1 Volume 11, 
State Record of Water Right Certificates. 

A perfected right as evidenced by a certificate is appurtenant 
to the land described and travels with that land at time of sale, 
so no assignment is considered nec·essary. 

There is no statutory provision for reissuing certificates to 
show subsequent owners of the property. 

VRG:gkd 

Very truly yours, 

VESTAL R. GARNER 
Assistant 

16565 

0 



LAW OFFICES 

STULTS, JAYNE, MURPHY a ANDERSON 

ROBERT M. STULTS 

WILLIAM JAYNE 

EDWARD M. MURPHY 

ROBERT H. ANDERSON 

Mr. Chris L. Wheeler 
State Engineer 

MEDICAL DENTAL BUILDING 

P.O. SOX 166 

REEDSPORT, OREGON 97467 

271-223] 

May 22, 1973 

Water Resources Department 
1178 Chemeketa St. N. E. 
Salem, Oregon 97310 

Dear Mr. Wheeler: 

ROSEBURG, OREGON 

P. 0. BOX 218 

673·5526 

This office has been contacted by Mr. D. G. Hammond regarding 
the water rights as set forth in the enclosed copy of the 
certificate of water rights as issued by 'i::b.e Stcite of Oregon. 

Apparently the Hammonds are successors in interest to .Charles 
S. Hall and William Bartels to the real property and to the 
water rights although the same have never been officially trans­
ferred to the Hammonds. 

I would like to know if the water rights are still in existence 
as far as your records are concerned and what procedure would 
be necessary to transfer the rights to the owners of the real 
property involved. 

I have a feeling that both Hall and Bartels are now deceased. 

Any information you can give me on this matter will be greatly 
appreciated. 

Very truly yours, 

STULTS, 

Willi 

WJ: ju 
enc. 1 

-------------- -·-- ----- --



February 2.3, 1965 

W. T. Carpenter 
1426 Selby Avenue 
Los Angeles 24., California 

Dear Mr. Carpenter: 

,, 

In anwer te> your letter received in this e>i'fice February 19, 1965 
regarding water right certificate Illll'Jlber 11811, please be advised 
that you need no assignment to aequire the right which ye>u described. 

When a water right pennit is con£i:med by issuance of a water 
right certificate, the right beco:m.es appurtenant to the land described 
in the certificate and travels liit.h ownership of the land. Since 
you have purchased the land described in certificate 11811, ymi 
have acquired the right which is appurtenant to it. 

· There is no statuto:r,- procedure for changing the name on a 
cert.ificate of water right through an assignment. 

COB:cav 

, Very truly yours,, 

CHRIS L. UHEEIER 
State Engineer 

By 
c. o. Bartels 
Assistant. 



·' 

,-·-· 

,, 

<0"/2~1~-v 

<OF TH~ 

;f'£:> 
~y!/;;-K' Pt j/JLr-
C::-q~,,,,z:, c:~-r.z. ~ 

f!ll ~ ® ft ll \I E irt 
ti~ FE 8 101965 11£) 

§TATE ENGINEER 
SALEM. OREGON 

/ 3 ,g -~""' ?--Y: r, '.:l.- ..,___ _ Y-1<:~ -t:F I o •xr 

. ;z:::>,;; #" 7' ,,<A S C Ci'#,,..,,_,,,.)"' · ce-'37 ! o-r- ,,c-,;e t9A-"'-

.c" .-=- ~7""-s-/V...-'Z" / CJ-<2~ . F ,& ,,e .L. Al·.?' X'. R,,. :s , 
/J/~ ..L.~,e ,,e,41';£7'- .513,et:J/;,.,'l 

7& ,,.C// .e , 

R~7,,,;+ 

F/c~,v<.,. 

AA! 

Cn-R~-9".A./ ,,.,.,,,-~, / 
,.,.. tJv..S-7-.,, 8£ C,'o4rr~y/!ED 

I .J /"l 

. 7'"""#;-5 
...-9· e: !'#/<?"'1·4? . . 

/:?,-./ R c ?'-'?" s ~ //\/ 

// F ,.<:?',,;~ c 4.-9 s-~8~ac~;~·.a~""~ 
' . . ,/.iii/?lit-;6K... 

J3~ /('.'. r5 L $ /\ ._ C IZ ,e.,,:: r rr C/>T/£.. 

·(J -"\( •• . ·. P--9/-£ 

. ' '!..-('./ .-9- ;.£'.~ ,e 

//~// 

,,e, 7#;;{5-
cO. 19...5" C.,F, s 

' g ?.,.e.,,,,.,,./. 
-:::;; R, /() \N~ST-



;:: 

. Oh,1iJlea 8. Hull-&· fiillinm Bartels 
Gotto.ge G:rove, Oregcn 

c . ' 
Flwew:l.tlt you w:Ul find Applic~tion No. 

?>&:PtJler wlth blue p:dn t. 16565, Permit Na. 12.Z491 

' 
This <lJ?plle.r tion h:J.& been approved 1.md :recorded in this office, 
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llr. C!W.s. So Hall, 
Cottage Grove, Oregon. 

-'Dell.I' Sir; 

September io, 1956. 

'l'hie acknowledges receipt of yr:mr letter oi'· 
Septerober 8th with \':hich you enclo11ed a tracing to be filed 
with your Application Ho. 16565, and your remittance of 50 
cents as the balance of fees due.. My receipt No,. 20652 
1e enclosed. 

The applic&tion is now consider!ld to be ·in 
satisfactory i'orl!I and is l:ieing placed in line for approval 
and isouance of a; permlt • 

Yours very truly, 

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN~ 
State Engineer. 

By 

- 16565" 

v. s. Bovelle, Assistant. 

LN 
onol. , 
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F. D. LAYTON, PRESIDENT F. 8, SEYMOUR• SECRETARY AND TREASURER 

CASH CAPITAL,$ 5,QQQ,000 

HALL & JOHNSTON 
Resident Agents 

PACIFIC DEPARTMENT 

NATION.AL 
F1eE INSUeANCE COMPANY 

OF HARTFORD 
WILLARD 0. WAYMAN, MANAGER 

M, H. THOMSON t ASSISTANT MANAGERS 
L. G. FEYEN I 

OFFICES 

2 34 BUSH STREET 
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIF. 

Real Estate. Loans and Sure Insurance 
4.05 Main Street Phone 58 

COTl'.A.GE GROVE. OREGON 
Cottage Grove Ure. 
Sept.8th I936 

hlr.Chaa E.Stricklin. 
State Engineer. 
Salem Oregon. 
Dear ::;ir;. 

-· 
" 

' ,, 

-, 

I am inclosind four section map with morebinformation 
which you reQueted in your letter of Sept 4th. 

Also inclosing .50¢ balance due of fee •••• 

~~' 
Chas S .Hall 

0 IB 



' 

Mr. Chas. s. ,aall~ 
Cottage Grovo, Oregon, 

Dear Sir: 

Zltls acknowledges receipt oi' yom: letter of 
Be-ptember 2nd lilith which ;vou submitt~'<i an appllcatlon :l.n 
your n'<me a.'ld that of l1il1iam Bm-tels foz• permit to Hp,IJr"­
priate 0,05 second-foot of 1iater i'rom c. :3prlng for dornes~ic , 
purposeo,. ·t.oget!wr with IJ. I'!lffiitta.nce in the c~'llount of 1,11.so. 
Receipt No. 20586 is enclosed. 

The ap1llicntion appe·irs to be in satisfa!-)tor<J 
fol"lll, b'!lf. buforo it can be approYoti r.nd a fi<Jrrait i:,sued it 
v;ill be necc~aary to retiuire t1ut you bt1b1nit ..i:1 ·tracing DiH)~1.~1:~ 
the lo,i:mtion of tue s,:r:tn:~, the genei~al locution of tl1e main 

'pii,ie ld.ne 1 m'ld the locations of tll.€: places of UGQ. A four­
section plat is enclosed for your i:>onvcnience :l.n .aul>mitting 
suoli a n1t-1p. 

\ 

The fees ret;uired for zm a,;plicat:l.on of: this 

16565 

J'.)ature are ~5,00 for ez&'ninat•ion and $5.00 i'or rccordlng for 
do."3.ostia use, r.kikin;: .:~ tott:ll vf: $lOaOO, v1hicil lt-~a,ves a ba.lc..i.nee 
d«m of 50 emits which mist be rmid before c, permit can be iosuio:<l. 

As coon as a. satlsf~.ctory inap ;te submitted, to-
getli.er with the belo.noc of fees, ~i:!e 'l;>Plication will be pl:::oei:1 • 
in line ,for a.1Jproval at1d i:::saanco of a ,:.<wmi t. 

VSB:LN 
enolo. 

' Yours ve17 truly, 

C!lAf). r:. S'fRICKL!N, 
Ste.ta Enflincrer •. 

By 
v. S. ~ovelle, Assi~tant. 

.-




